
 
CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD RAINBOW KEY RECIPIENTS, 1993-2021, ALPHABETICALLY 

 
Diane Abbitt, 2012 
Rudy Akbarian, 2018 
Dante Alencastre, 2021 
Khandi Alexander, 2004 
Chad Allen, 2007 
Eugene Alper, 1997 
Alyson Publications, 2005 
Asian/ Pacific Gays and Friends, 2019 
Wendy Averill and  
 Marilee France, 2010 
Jon Bailey, 1999 
Grace Baldridge, 2021 
Lynn H. Ballen, 2009 
Leslie Barclay, 2008 
Jinx Beers, 2009 
Beth Chayim Chadashim, 2009 
Chaz Bono, 2013 
Sam Borelli, 2011 
Ivy Bottini, 2007 
Jeffrey Bowman, 2019 
Malcolm Boyd and 
     Mark Thompson, 2009 
Jeannette Bronson, 2012 
Steve Bryan, 1994 
Lovedy Brydon, 2006 
Shirley Bushnell, 2008 
Noelle Carter and 
     Valerie A. Moore, 2014 
Lynda Castro, 2004 
Celebration Theatre, 2009 
C.I.T.Y. x1, 2010 
Chris Clarkin, 2008 
David Codell, 2009 
Paul Colichman, 2009 
Congregation Kol Ami, 2009 
Jeff Consoletti, 2021 
Carole Cook, 1993 
David Cooley, 2012 
Jeanne Córdova, 2005 
Midge Costanza, 2010 
Jon W. Davidson, 2015 
Phillip Ray De Blieck, 2009 
Durk Dehner, 2007 
Oscar De La O, 2010 
Sharon DiFrancisco, 1996 
John J. Duran, 2007 
The Eagle LA, 2008 
Rabbi Lisa Edwards, 2019 
Rabbi Denise Eger, 1996 
Steve Eng, 1996 
David Engel, 1994 
Lillian Faderman, 2010 
Suzanne Gage, 2004 
Linda Garnets, 2007 
Gay and Lesbian Elder 
 Housing, 2010 
Gay Men’s Chorus of 
 Los Angeles, 2014 
Mikel Gerle, 2015 

Rita Gonzales, 2008 
Ed Gould, 1997 
Kathy Griffin, 2018 
Mitchell Grobeson, 2008 
Sal Guarriello, 2007 
Rev. Dr. Gwynne Guibord, 2000 
Kenneth P. Hahn, 1999 
Sue Hamilton, 2008 
Walt Hanna, 1994 
Thomas Harkins, 1994 
Sophie B. Hawkins, 2021 
John Heilman, 2007 
Michaeljohn Horne, 2007 
John Ireland, 2011 
Ben Patrick Johnson, 2012 
Sky Johnson, 2000 
Cleve Jones, 2017 
JQ International, 2017 
Drían Juarez, 2013 
June Mazer Lesbian Archives, 2011 
NiK Kacy, 2021 
Morris Kight, 1998 
Don Kilhefner, 2009 
Jay M. Kohorn, 2016 
Paul Koretz, 2005 
Steve Krantz, 2008 
Moss Krivin, 1998 
Sheila James Kuehl, 2008 
Abbe Land, 1997 
Terry LeGrand, 2011 
Mark Lehman, 2016 
Lesbian Visibility Committee, 2007    
Eric Paul Leue, 2017 
Helen Levin, 1996 
David Logan, 2006 
Los Angeles Gay & Lesbian 
 Chamber of Commerce, 2017 
Jon Maher, 2000 
Jake Mason, 2019 
Troy Masters, 2021 
Mecca LA, 2019 
Michaela Mendelsohn, 2017 
David Merrill, 1979 
Metropolitan Community  
 Church LA, 2009 
Dana Miller, 2010 
MOMMA, 2003 
Demetri Moshoyannis, 2006 
Paulo Murillo, 2021 
National Council of Jewish 
 Women, 2014 
Alan Louis Needham, 1996 
Karen Ocamb, 2010 
Richard Odenthal, 1999 
Jean O’Leary, 2004 
Diane Olson, 2009 
ONE National Gay & Lesbian  
 Archives, 2010 
Torie Osborn, 2013 

Our Lady J, 2015 
Ernie Over, 1994 
Matt Palazzolo, 2018 
Jimmy Palmieri, 2015 
Robert Patrick, 2008 
Brian Pendleton, 2018 
Rev. Troy Perry, 1998 
Felice Picano, 2013 
Jenny Pizer, 2009 
Lisa Powell, 2010 
Jeffrey Prang, 1996 
Project Angel Food, 2019 
Dr. Adrian Ravarour, 2021 
Yolanda Retter, 2007 
Pat Rocco, 2009 
Brendan Rome, 2015 
Roots of Equality, 2012 
Steve Schulte, 2007 
Rodney Scott, 2007 
Patricia Ryan, 1995 
Bamby Salcedo, 2018 
Karina Samala, 2012 
Elizabeth Savage, 2018 
Svyatoslav Sementsov, 2008 
Kim Rocco Shields, 2014 
Stephen David Simon, 2011 
Sisterhood Bookstore, 2008 
Michael John Smith, 2001 
Dr. Lo Sprague, 2000 
Julie Summers, 2000 
Elaine Suranie, 2015 
Nadia Sutton, 2012 
Carol Taylor-DiPietro, 2016 
Jewel Thais-Williams, 2017 
Stuart Timmons, 2013 
Ruth Tittle, 2017 
Tom of Finland, 2007 
Robin Tyler, 2007 
Steve Tyler, 1998 
Eric Underwood, 1994 
Virginia Uribe and  
     Gail Rolf, 2013 
Bruce Vilanch, 1993 
Kathy Watt, 2005 
John Eric “Rick” Watts, 2011 
Steve Wayland, 2000 
Brenda Weathers, 2012  
Carolyn Weathers, 2012 
West Coast Singers, 2002 
West Hollywood Community 
 Housing Corporation, 2016 
Del Whan, 2011 
Ruth Williams, 2016 
Nancy Wilson, 1998 
Dottie Wine, 2007 
Mia Yamamoto, 2011 
Jeff Zarrillo, Paul Katami, Kris Perry, 
 and Sandy Stier, 2014 
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CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD RAINBOW KEY RECIPIENTS 1993-2019, BY YEAR 

1993 Carole Cook  
 Bruce Vilanch 
 
1994 Steve Bryan 
 David Engel 
 Walt Hanna  
 Thomas Harkins 
 Ernie Over 
 Eric Underwood 
 
1995 Patricia Ryan 
 
1996 Sharon DiFrancisco 
 Rabbi Denise Eger 
 Steve Eng 
 Helen Levin 
 Alan Louis Needham 
 Jeffrey Prang 
 
1997 Eugene Alper 
 Ed Gould 
 Abbe Land 
 David Merrill 
 
1998 Morris Kight 
 Moss Krivin 
 Rev. Troy Perry 
 Steve Tyler 
 Nancy Wilson 
 
1999 Jon Bailey 
 Kenneth P. Hahn 
 Richard Odenthal 

 
2000 Rev. Dr. Gwynne Guibord 
 Sky Johnson 
 Jon Maher 
 Dr. Lo Sprague 
 Julie Summers 
 Steve Wayland 
 
2001 Michael John Smith 
 
2002 West Coast Singers 
 
2003 MOMMA 
 
2004 Khandi Alexander 
 Lynda Castro 
 Suzann Gage 
 Jean O’Leary 
 
2005 Jeanne Córdova 
 Paul Koretz 
 Kathy Watt 
 Alyson Publications 
 
2006 Lovedy Brydon 
 David Logan 
 Demetri Moshoyannis 
 
2007 Chad Allen 
 Ivy Bottini 
 Durk Dehner 
 John J. Duran 
 Linda Garnets 
 Sal Guarriello 
 John Heilman 

 Michaeljohn Horne 
 Yolanda Retter 
 Steve Schulte 
 Rodney Scott 
 Tom of Finland 
 Robin Tyler 
 Dottie Wine 
 Lesbian Visibility Committee 
 
2008 Leslie Barclay 
 Shirley Bushnell 
 Chris Clarkin 
 Rita Gonzales 
 Mitchell Grobeson 
 Sue Hamilton 
 Steve Krantz 
 Sheila Kuehl 
 Robert Patrick 
 Svyatoslav Sementsov 
 Sisterhood Bookstore 
 The Eagle LA 
 
2009 Lynn H. Ballen 
 Jinx Beers 
 Malcolm Boyd and Mark Thompson 
 David Codell 
 Paul Colichman 
 Phillip Ray De Blieck 
 Don Kilhefner 
 Diane Olson 
 Jenny Pizer 
 Pat Rocco 
 Beth Chayim Chadashim 
 Celebration Theatre 
 Congregation Kol Ami 
 Metropolitan Community Church L.A. 
 
2010 Wendy Averill and Marilee France 
 Midge Costanza 
 Oscar De La O 
 Lillian Faderman 
 Dana Miller 
 Karen Ocamb 
 Lisa Powell 
 C.I.T.Y. x1 
 Gay and Lesbian Elder Housing 
 ONE National Gay & Lesbian Archives 
 
2011 Sam Borelli 
 John Ireland 
 Terry LeGrand 
 Stephen David Simon 
 John Eric (Rick) Watts 
 Del Whan 
 Mia Yamamoto 
 June Mazer Lesbian Archives 
 
2012 Diane Abbitt 
 Jeannette Bronson 
 David Cooley  
 Ben Patrick Johnson   
 Roots of Equality 
 Karina Samala 
 Nadia Sutton 
 Brenda Weathers 
 Carolyn Weathers 
 
 

2013 Chaz Bono 
 Drían Juarez 
 Torie Osborn 
 Felice Picano 
 Stuart Timmons 
 Virginia Uribe and Gail Rolf 
 
2014  Noelle Carter and Valerie A. Moore 
 Gay Men’s Chorus of Los Angeles 
 National Council of Jewish Women 
 Kim Rocco Shields 
 Jeff Zarrillo, Paul Katami, Kris Perry,  
  and Sandy Stier 
 
2015 Jon W. Davidson 
 Mikel Gerle and Brendan Rome 
 Our Lady J 
 Jimmy Palmieri 
 Elaine Suranie 
 
2016 Jay M. Kohorn 
 Mark Lehman 
 Carol Taylor-DiPietro 
 West Hollywood Community        
  Housing Corporation 
 Ruth Williams 
 
2017 Cleve Jones 
 JQ International 
 Eric Paul Leue 
 Los Angeles Gay & Lesbian  
  Chamber of Commerce 
 Michaela Mendelsohn 
 Jewel Thais-Williams 
 Ruth Tittle 
 
2018 Rudy Akbarian 
 Kathy Griffin 
 Matt Palazzolo 
 Brian Pendleton 
 Bamby Salcedo 
 Elizabeth Savage 
 
2019  Asian/ Pacific Gays and Friends 
 Jeffrey Bowman 
 Rabbi Lisa Edwards 
 Jake Mason 
 Mecca LA Hosted by Kelly Gilliam 
 Project Angel Food 
 
2021 Dante Alencastre 

Grace Baldridge 
Jeff Consoletti 
Sophie B. Hawkins 
NiK Kacy  
Troy Masters 
Paulo Murillo 
Dr. Adrian Ravarour 

 
 


